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“ Atletismo Veterano

Récord Espafia Pista Cubierta Veteranos

15.03.2005

HOMBRES
60m
40 7.28 Antoni Mayoral Simén 29.08.62 Vilafranca 24.01.04 92,86
45 7.42 Antxén Basurko Gerefio 11.11.47 San Sebastian 11.02.94 94,07
50 7.57 Fernando Campomanes Pérez 22.10.49 San Sebastian 02.03.02 96,04
55 7.77 Antxén Basurko Gerefio 11.11.47 San Sebastian 08.03.03 95,37
60 7.7- Armando Roca Garcia 03.08.34 Zaragoza 13.03.99 99,50

8.13 Armando Roca Garcia 03.08.34 Malmoe (SWE) 05.03.99 97,17
65 8.04 Armando Roca Garcia 03.08.34 Burdeos (FRA) 09.03.01 100,00
70 8.42 Armando Roca Garcia 03.08.34 Oviedo 26.02.05 98,93

8.42 Armando Roca Garcia 03.08.34 Eskilstuna (SWE) 12.03.05 98,93
75 9.69 Manuel Muniz Sanchez 01.09.11 San Sebastian 12.02.89 92,78
80 10.85 Valentin Huch More 25.11.19 Vilafranca 27.01.01 87,19
200m
40 23.15 Antoni Mayoral Simon 29.08.62 San Sebastian 08.03.03 89,76
45 24.27 Antxén Basurko Gerefio 11.11.47 San Sebastian 13.12.92 88,71
50 24.86 Fernando Campomanes Pérez 22.10.49 San Sebastian 03.03.02 90,99
55 26.14 Antxén Basurko Gerefio 11.11.47 Oviedo 23.02.03 88,45
60 27.0- Manuel Camba Ramos 15.01.39 Zaragoza 13.03.99 88,00
65 28.31 Armando Roca Garcia 03.08.34 Valencia 18.02.01 89,05
70 29.9- Javier Anton Bofill 16.02.28 Zaragoza 13.03.99 87,89
75 33.76 Manuel Muniz Sanchez 01.09.11 San Sebastian 12.02.89 84,21
80 38.78 Valentin Huch More 25.11.19 Vilafranca 31.01.04 81,07
400m
40 50.92 Francisco Javier Pitillas Torra 26.02.62 San Sebastian 09.03.03 91,20
45 53.94 Manuel Blanco Mufioz 13.09.58 Sindelfingen (GER) 14.03.04 88,47
50 58.16 Joseba Venturini Zubeldia 12.07.52 Zaragoza 07.02.04 85,69
55 57.07 José Luis Romero Minguez 11.02.46 San Sebastian 09.03.03 91,61
60 1:02.76 Eduard Bes Jaques 09.07.40 Valencia 17.02.01 85,44
65 1:06.78 Josep Sitja Aguye 05.08.37 Oviedo 22.02.03 84,14
70 1:10.97 José Romaguera Hernandez 24.01.32 Vilafranca 08.02.03 84,50
75 1:20.88 Luis Marimon Farriol 06.01.28 San Sebastian 09.03.03 77,89
80 1:25.97 Francisco Gil Aimela 12.01.23 Oviedo 22.02.03 78,83
800m
40 2:00.80 Patxi Hernandez L6pez 27.06.61 San Sebastian 14.02.04 90,99
45 2:03.45 Gonzalo Méndez Fraguas 31.05.55 Burdeos (FRA) 11.03.01 90,99
50 2:08.80 Fernando Diaz Pérez 03.07.51 San Sebastian 09.03.03 91,56
55 2:13.03 Fabian Campo Sanchez 01.03.48 Sindelfingen (GER) 12.03.04 92,22
60 2:21.32 Santiago Auzmendi Agirre 06.06.40 San Sebastian 03.03.02 90,89
65 2:32.3- Alfonso Latorre Lite 07.11.30 Zaragoza 22.02.97 88,76
70 2:45.53 José Romaguera Hernandez 24.01.32 Vilafranca 02.02.02 85,46
75 3:07.08 Bixente Huici Zufiga 29.08.24 Zaragoza 05.03.00 80,72
80 3:28.75 Bixente Huici Zufiga 29.08.24 San Sebastian 04.12.04 78,18
1.500m
40 4:03.82 JesUs Borrego Llamas 16.07.61 Zaragoza 07.02.04 91,85
45 4:08.95 César Pérez Rodriguez 09.05.57 San Sebastian 23.02.03 91,31
50 4:24.41 Fernando Diaz Pérez 03.07.51 San Sebastian 09.03.03 90,13
55 4:32.74 Fabian Campo Sanchez 01.03.48 Sindelfingen (GER) 14.03.04 91,17
60 4:55.94 José Luis Bereciartua Jurado 11.04.42 San Sebastian 09.03.03 87,16
65 5:08.06 Manuel Alonso Domingo 21.03.36 San Sebastian 09.03.03 89,08
70 5:14.98 Enrique Moreno Martinez 19.12.32 San Sebastian 09.03.03 91,24
75 6:30.32 Bixente Huici Zufiga 29.08.24 Valencia 17.02.01 79,89
80 9:00.83 Fernando Kortabarria Laborne 05.10.22 San Sebastian 09.03.03 61,44
3.000m
40 8:29.24 Eugenio Hernandez Galan 13.07.48 San Sebastian 21.01.89 92,09
45 8:45.60 César Pérez Rodriguez 09.05.57 San Sebastian 18.01.03 92,52
50 9:18.12 Manuel Bayon Puerta 27.02.51 Oviedo 22.02.03 91,30
55 9:44.72 Diaquino Gonzalez Valentin 22.06.45 Vilafranca 22.01.05 93,38
60 10:20.93 José Luis Bericiartua Jurado 11.04.42 San Sebastian 20.12.02 88,75
65 10:39.88 Manuel Rosales Touza 04.08.35 San Sebastian 06.03.03 92,59
70 10:56.69 Enrique Moreno Martinez 19.12.32 San Sebastian 06.03.03 93,37

75 12:15.76 Manuel de la Cruz Pérez 09.10.26 Zaragoza 07.02.04 93.15



60m vallas

40 8.7-
45 8.98
50 9.32
55 9.46
60 10.25
65 9.9-
70 11.00
Altura

40 1,85
45 1,86
50 1,69
55 1,53
60 1,55
65 1,54
70 1,25
75 0,99
80 1,07
Pértiga

40 4,75
45 3,90
50 3,05
55 2,90
60 2,70
65 2,80
70 2,00
Longitud

40 7,05
45 6,90
50 6,02
55 5,81
60 5,10
65 5,13
70 4,38
75 3,06
80 2,87
85 2,14
Triple

40 13,84
45 13,90
50 12,98
55 11,29
60 11,45
65 10,40
70 8,52
75 5,82
80 6,26
Peso

40 15,02
45 13,19
50 13,42
55 12,28
60 12,87
65 10,92
70 11,80
75 9,57
80 9,00
85 6,11
Pentathlon
40 3.568
45 3.707
50 3.578
55 2.978
60 3.232
65 3.691
70 3.282

3.000m marcha

40 13:43.9-
45 14:22.98
50 14:07.61

Antonio Pifia Florit
Antonio Pifia Florit
Antonio Pifia Florit
Manuel Camba Ramos
Angel Joaniquet Ibarz
Angel Joaniquet Ibarz
Angel Joaniquet Ibarz

Lucio José Martinez Gonzéalez
Jordi Vila Vifias

Juan Antonio Chacén Chacon
Juan Antonio Chacén Chacon
Daniel Fernandez Gonzalez
Daniel Fernandez Gonzalez
Jaime Asensio Ballesteros
José Antonio Lopez Lopez
Jaime Asensio Ballesteros

Francisco Hernandez Ribero
Gerard Brunet Fonts
Antonio Lopez Garcia

Angel Cachinero Cros

Juan Manuel Pérez Gémez
Juan Manuel Pérez Gémez
Josep Busoms Domenech

Rafael Blanquer Alcantud
Rafael Blanquer Alcantud
Jorge Péez Vera

Jorge Péez Vera

Juan Manuel Pérez Gémez
Angel Joaniquet Ibarz
Angel Joaniquet Ibarz
Vicente Huici Zafiga
Jaime Asensio Ballesteros
Valenti Huch More

Lucio José Martinez Gonzalez
Jordi Vila Vifias

Rafael Caballero Regil

Angel Cachinero Cros

Juan Manuel Pérez Gémez
Juan Manuel Pérez Gémez
Angel Joaniquet Ibarz

José Antonio Lopez Lopez
Jaime Asensio Ballesteros

José Luis Hernandez Rivero
Juan Ruiz Gracia

Juan Ruiz Gracia

Bonifacio Allende Allende
Bonifacio Allende Allende

José Maria Sanza Agreda
José Luis Celaya San Salvador
José Luis Celaya San Salvador
José Luis Celaya San Salvador
Valenti Huch More

Juan Carlos Bolopo de los Mozos

9.48-5,46-12,39-1,79-3.10.54
Santiago Ferrer Moreira
9.47-5,65-10,91-1,55-3:09.32
Miguel Angel Garin Gonzélez
10.06-5,14-9,62-1,53-3:15.00
Adolfo Gutiérrez Solanes
10.61-4,71-7,97-1,25-3:59.27
Juan Manuel Pérez Gémez
10.46-4,81-8,60-1,31-4:33.53
Juan Manuel Pérez Gémez
10.95-4,79-8,62-1,30-4:23.37
Angel Joaniquet Ibarz
11.00-4,38-8,30-1,20-5:48.65

Jordi Ballesteros Simon
Xavier Quilez Lazaro
Ignasi Mela Valls

19.05.51
19.05.51
19.05.51
15.01.39
28.05.33
28.05.33
28.05.33

05.05.58
22.03.55
17.03.44
17.03.44
22.04.39
22.04.39
30.05.22
08.12.29
30.05.22

15.12.64
16.10.53
21.09.49
22.12.47
08.07.36
08.07.36
05.08.24

14.10.45
14.10.45
08.06.48
08.06.48
08.07.36
28.05.33
28.05.33
29.08.24
30.05.22
25.11.19

05.05.58
22.03.55
18.10.46
22.12.47
08.07.36
08.07.36
28.05.33
08.12.29
30.05.22

15.05.51
24.01.52
24.01.52
26.04.41
26.04.41
01.04.35
26.08.10
26.08.10
26.08.10
25.11.19

25.06.62

05.09.57

19.06.53

27.12.45

08.07.36

08.07.36

28.05.33

31.01.63
26.07.57
28.12.52

Oviedo
Birmingham (GBR)
San Sebastian
Zaragoza
Zaragoza
Zaragoza
Zaragoza

Zaragoza
Valencia
Zaragoza
Zaragoza

San Sebastian
Mayenne
Zaragoza
Oviedo
Oviedo

San Sebastian
Vilafranca
Zaragoza
Zaragoza
Vilafranca
Vilafranca
Vilafranca

Valencia
Valencia
Zaragoza
Zaragoza
Zaragoza
Zaragoza
Zaragoza

San Sebastian
San Sebastian
Vilafranca

Vilafranca

Burdeos (FRA)
Zaragoza

San Sebastian
Birmingham (GBR)
Sindelfingen (GER)
Eskilstuna (SWE)
Oviedo

Oviedo

San Sebastian
Vilafranca
Vilafranca
Zaragoza

San Sebastian
Oviedo
Oviedo

San Sebastian
Sevilla
Vilafranca

Sindelfingen (GER)
San Sebastian
Sindelfingen (GER)
Burdeos (FRA)
Valencia

San Sebastian

Zaragoza

Vilafranca
Sindelfingen (GER)
San Sebastian

18.03.95
28.02.97
02.03.02
26.03.94
22.02.97
28.02.99
07.02.04

04.03.00
18.02.01
26.03.94
04.03.00
03.03.02
16.01.05
26.03.94
27.02.05
23.02.03

29.01.05
21.01.01
05.03.00
08.02.04
29.01.00
08.02.03
01.02.97

14.02.88
11.01.92
04.03.00
07.02.04
22.02.97
28.02.99
07.02.04
03.03.02
09.03.03
29.01.05

10.01.99
11.03.01
22.02.97
08.03.03
01.03.97
12.03.04
12.03.05
27.02.05
23.02.03

18.01.92
01.02.98
08.02.03
22.02.97
02.03.02
26.02.05
29.03.81
12.02.89
09.02.91
29.01.05

10.03.04

06.03.03

11.03.04

08.03.01

17.02.01

02.03.02

07.02.04

08.02.03
12.03.04
07.03.03

89,93
91,20
89,16
92,60
89,95
93,39
88,64

86,05
90,29
86,67
82,70
90,12
92,21
80,13
66,00
75,35

88,79
80,41
65,59
67,76
69,56
75,27
58,48

91,20
94,13
87,88
89,52
84,02
90,48
82,64
63,35
61,85
51,20

83,02
89,62
89,95
84,13
91,67
92,20
80,00
57,91
66,95

71,73
71,76
73,98
73,75
78,62
81,07
80,00
77,24
75,76
60,80

81,92
81,58
85,73



29.01.37
23.04.31
29.01.37
21.09.23
13.12.13

55 15:18.4- Francisco Gonzalez Martin
60 16:47.8- Rafael Sanchez Zarco
65 17:11.65 Francisco Gonzalez Martin
70 19:56.42 Manuel Gracia Claveria
75 21:26.0- Antoni Llad6 Bonastre
4x200m
40 1:36.36 Espafia
M. Blanco, J.M23. Moreno, J. Pitillas, R. de la Rubia
45 1:40.59 Espafia
J. Gémez, G. Alonso, M. Marcilla, F. Dominguez
60 1:55.49 Espafia

E. Bes, A. Castafo, S. Casal, F. Torres

Valencia
Valencia
San Sebastian
Zaragoza
San Sebastian

San Sebastian
San Sebastian

San Sebastian

22.02.92
22.02.92
07.03.03
26.03.94
12.02.89

09.03.03

09.03.03

09.03.03

82,37
78,67
81,49
73,35
72,47



